VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2016 Session Budget Bill - HB30 (Reenrolled) Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-54

9(D) Revenue Bonds

Item C-54

1. This Item authorizes the capital projects listed below to be financed pursuant to Article X, Section 9(d), Constitution of Virginia.

2. The appropriations for said capital projects are contained in the appropriation Items listed below and are subject to the conditions in § 2-0 F of this act.

3. The total amount listed in this Item includes \$157,709,000 in bond proceeds.

Agency Name/	Item #	Project	Section
Project Title		Code	9(c) Bonds
College of William and Mary (204)			
Improve Auxiliary Facilities	C-4	18219	\$5,000,000
Improve Athletic Facilities	C-5	18220	\$5,000,000
Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University (208)			
Renovate Student Health Center	C-22	18224	\$3,071,000
Virginia Military Institute (211)			
Improve Post Infrastructure Phases I, II and III	C-21	18204	\$3,380,000
University of Mary Washington (215)			
Construct New Parking Deck, Phase I	C-15	18226	\$7,000,000
James Madison University (216)			
Construct East Campus Parking Deck	C-10	18231	\$40,000,000
Virginia Commonwealth University (236)			
Construct School of Allied Health Professions Building	C-18	18206	\$10,800,000
Construct School of Engineering Research Expansion	C-19	18243	\$41,341,000
George Mason University (247)			
Construct/Renovate Robinson Hall, New Academic and Research Facility and Harris Theater	C-7	18207	\$2,582,000
Construct Utilities Distribution Infrastructure	C-8	18208	\$25,228,000

Virginia Community College System (260)			
Construct Parking Garage, Virginia Western	C-20	18223	\$14,307,000
Total for Nongeneral Fund Obligation Bonds 9(d)			\$157,709,000